

# HDMI EXTENDER

## F1 HDMI over Fiber Extender

F1 HDMI over Fiber allows an HDMI audio/video signal to be extended up to 300 meters using multimode LC-LC fiber optic cable. The F1 sender unit sits next to your set-top box or DVD player source. Cable supplier with the F1 connect your HDMITM 1.3 source to the sender unit. The display plugs into the back of the receiver unit. The LC fiber optic cable connects the Sender and the Receiver unit to each other. Fiber Optic technology allows F1 HDMI over Fiber Extender to carry audio/video signals over long distances that are not possible with other technologies. Fiber Optic cable is immune to audio/video signal corruption from electromagnetic interference (EMI), ensuring a crystal clear picture.



#### How does it work

The transmitter unit sits close to your source, the receiver unit sits close to your HDTV display. Run multi-model LC-LC fiber cable between the transmitter and receiver. When the source, the transmitter, the receiver and the display are all powered on and connected, the auto-adjusting extender requires no manual turning or settings, and pristine-quality 1080p HD video with multichannel digital audio is experienced in full splendor without data loss or noise.

#### Features:

- \* Extends high definition HDMI compliant devices up to 300 meters.
- \* Supports resolution up to 720P @60 frame and 1080P @24 frame.
- \* HDMI 1.3 support: 8bit/channel RGB Deep color, CEC protocol.
- \* HDMI compliant with HDMI V1.3 Feature.
- \* Works with HDMI and HDCP compliant devices.
- \* Extends range of HDMI by equalizing signals.
- \* Easy to install and simple to use.

### **S**pecifications:

- \* Video amplifier speed: 6.75 Gbps.
- \* Video amplifier bandwidth: 225 MHz.
- \* Up to 24bit color depth
- \* Input video signal: 1.2 Volts p-p.
- \* Input DDC signal: 5 Volts p-p (TTL).
- \* HDMI connectors: type A 19-Pin female.
- \* Video link connector: LC
- \* USB connector: Type A and B, 4-Pin female.
- \* Power supply: 5CVDC 3A
- \* IR emitter length: 5Ft
- \* IR sensor length: 3Ft
- \* Fiber Optic cable length: 30M
- \* Dimensions: 112 x 58 x 24mm
- \* Weight: 1200g

#### **Package Contents:**

- \* The HDMI over Fiber transmitter.
- \* The HDMI over Fiber receiver
- \* IR emitter cable
- \* IR sensor cable
- \* Fiber Optic cable.
- \* 5VDC power supply.
- \* User's manual.



e-mail.: sales@leonh.com.tw Tel: 886-2-24521651